PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	RE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	N	lame	Execution Date			
Sutech Trading Limited			04/28/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	FIH (Hong Kong) Li	mited				
Street Address:	8/F., Peninsula Tow	rer, 538 Castle Peak Road,Cheung Sha Wan				
City:	Kowloon					
State/Country:	HONG KONG					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	11384	474				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
	DATA		38			
Fax Number:	DATA (714)738-4649	,				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(714)738-4649 e sent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(714)738-4649 <i>e sent via US Mail w</i> 7146261350	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(714)738-4649 <i>e sent via US Mail w</i> 7146261350 steven.reiss@	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> foxconn.com	\$40.00 11382			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(714)738-4649 <i>e sent via US Mail w</i> 7146261350 steven.reiss@	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> foxconn.com ss				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(714)738-4649 <i>e sent via US Mail w</i> 7146261350 steven.reiss@ Steven M. Reis 458 E. Lamber	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> foxconn.com ss				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(714)738-4649 <i>e sent via US Mail w</i> 7146261350 steven.reiss@ Steven M. Reis 458 E. Lamber Fullerton, CAL	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> foxconn.com ss t Road				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(714)738-4649 e sent via US Mail w 7146261350 steven.reiss@ Steven M. Reis 458 E. Lamber Fullerton, CAL	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> foxconn.com ss t Road IFORNIA 92835				

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, SUTECH TRADING LIMITED (hereinafter SUTECH) of

P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Island is one of the owners of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded	
		Reel	Frame
11/303353	Dec 16, 2005	017381	0747
**	н	018657	0828
11/303491	Dec 16, 2005	017382	0819
**	н	018657	0836
"	н	018663	0612
11/267061	Nov 04, 2005	017235	0393
"	н	018591	0485
11/307745	Feb 20, 2006	017196	0144
**	**	018644	0204
11/331493	Jan 13, 2006	017484	0051
*1	**	018649	0984
11/325110	Jan 05, 2006	017439	0460
*1	**	018657	0774
11/384471	Mar 20, 2006	017713	0803
*1	**	018657	0738
11/308113	Mar 07, 2006	017269	0216
**	11	018657	0980
11/307686	Feb 17, 2006	017181	0635
**	н	018658	0035
11/307724	Feb 18, 2006	017196	0004
	н	018650	0121
11/392045	Mar 28, 2006	017697	0389
н	н	018650	0340
11/396976	Apr 03, 2006	017760	0789

1

"	11	018650	0363
11/347467	Feb 03, 2006	017548	0377
11	11	018658	0051
11/384462	Mar 20, 2006	017713	0070
	"	018638	0373
11/391 8 74	Mar 28, 2006	017738	0613
	11	018659	0076
11/384474	Mar 20, 2006	017713	0796
н	"	018657	0897
11/384472	Mar 20, 2006	017713	0125
11	"	018638	0423
11/391873	Mar 28, 2006	017738	0621
11	**	018638	0398
11/392032	Mar 28, 2006	017744	0523
	**	018638	0317
11/450650	June 09, 2006	017991	0312
11	"	018638	0416
11/411587	Apr 26, 2006	017828	0844
11	**	018638	0379
11/402776	Apr 12, 2006	017754	0476
11	"	018658	0024
11/3 8 4467	Mar 20, 2006	017713	0788
11		018657	0994
11/397016	Apr 03, 2006	017739	0615
**		018657	0903
11/391875	Mar 28, 2006	017738	0617
11	"	018657	0933
11/403213	Apr 12, 2006	017755	0530
**	11	018658	0004
11/377790	Mar 16, 2006	017661	0353
11	"	018638	0367
11/411653	Apr 26, 2006	017828	0838
н	"	018638	0342
11/411583	Apr 26, 2006	017828	0816
11	11	018657	0768

PATENT REEL: 022618 FRAME: 0375

WHEREAS, FIH (HONG KONG) LIMITED (hereinafter FIH) of 8/F.,

Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of SUTECH in the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SUTECH hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FIH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to FIH.

SUTECH hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

SUTECH further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if FIH, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

3

PATENT REEL: 022618 FRAME: 0376

Executed and delivered this 28th day of _____, 2009

SUTECH TRADING LIMITED

١ n

Name: DAI, FENG-SHUH Title: Director

By: